pay drawn by you during the last 10 months of your 
service), whichever is more beneficial to you. 

• Guaranteed minimum pension is ₹9,000/- (Rupees 
Nine thousand only) per month. In addition, 
Dearness  Relief is also payable thereon. 

• Maximum limit on pension is ₹1,25,000/- (Rupees 
One lakh twenty five thousand only) per month. In 
addition, Dearness Relief is also payable thereon. 

• Pension is payable upto and including the day of 
death. 

7.1.3        Commutation of Pension 

• You have an option to commute a portion of pension, not 
exceeding 40% of  it, into a lump-sum payment.